1 2		CITY OF HOMER HOMER, ALASKA		
3 4		ORDINANCE 23-37	Mayor	
5				
6		NCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALA	•	
7		THE FY23 CAPITAL BUDGET BY APPROPRIA		
8	•	OM THE HOMER ACCELERATED WATER AND SI		
9	•	VSP) FOR THE PURPOSE OF ENGINEERING		
10	INSTALLATI	ON OF WATER AND SEWER FOR JACK GIST PARK	•	
11	WHEDEAC Docalus	ion 22 047(5) has established improvements to	Jack Cist Dark to be	
12	WHEREAS, Resolution 23-047(S) has established improvements to Jack Gist Park to be included as a funding priority in the FY23/24 budget; and			
13 14	included as a fullding prio	nty in the F125/24 budget, and		
14 15	WHEDEAS The Hor	ner City Council in passing several amendment	s to the hudget but	
16	WHEREAS, The Homer City Council, in passing several amendments to the budget, bur prior to its passage, have included an allocation of \$42,500 to be drawn from the HAWSP fund			
17	for the purposes of the design and construction of the water and sewer improvements; and			
18	Tot the purposes of the de-	Mg. Tana construction of the mater and content in	provenients, and	
19	WHEREAS, The Pu	blic Works Director has determined the most co	st effective method	
20	of providing water and sewer service to Jack Gist Park is to couple them with the work that wil			
21	_	d private civil contractor in an adjoining subdivi		
22		,		
23	WHEREAS, While th	ie work in the adjoining subdivision was schedu	ıled to take place in	
24	the fall, the schedule has b	peen accelerated to begin this spring; and		
25				
26	WHEREAS, These c	ircumstances now require an appropriation fro	m the current fiscal	
27	year.			
28				
29	NOW, THEREFORE,	THE CITY OF HOMER ORDAINS:		
30		C'L C 'LL L L L L TVOO		
31	Section 1. The Homer City Council hereby amends the FY23 Capital Budget by			
32	appropriating \$42,500 for the purpose of engineering and installation of water and sewer to			
33	Jack Gist Park as follows:			
34 35	Transfer from:			
36	Fund	<u>Description</u>	<u>Amount</u>	
37	205	HAWSP	\$42,500	
38	203	11/1/1/31	γ -12,500	
39	Transfer to:			
40	Fund	<u>Description</u>	<u>Amount</u>	
41	215-xxxx	Jack Gist Park Water/Sewer Engineering	\$42,500	
42		and Installation	• •	

Page 2 of 2 ORDINANCE 23-37 CITY OF HOMER

43	}			
44	Section 2. This is a budget amendment ordinance only, is not permanent in nature, and			
45	shall not be codified.			
46	5			
47	ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HO	OMER, ALASKA, this day of,		
48	3 2023.			
49				
50)	CITY OF HOMER		
51				
52				
53		KEN CASTNER, MAYOR		
54				
55				
56				
57 50	• • •			
58 59				
60				
61				
62				
63				
64	First Reading:			
65	Public Hearing:			
66	Second Reading:			
67	Effective Date:			